
2056 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/23-continued 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

7323.99.00 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Domestic bakeware, teflon and silicone coated as may be 
approved: 
APPROVED: 
I. Baking trays and sheets being flat bakeware with up to 
2.5cm sides; maximum size 43.8cm x 29.2cm 
2. Pizza pans and crispers being round trays with or 
without holes in bottom and up to I. 3cm high sides; 
maximum diameter of 31.1cm 
3. 6 cup muffin pans, maximum muffin hole size of 7.6cm 
diameter 
4. Bread and loaf pans, oblong shaped only; maximum size 
23.5cm x 13.3cm 
5. Heart shaped pans 

7323.99.00 REQUESTED APPROVAL 
+ Domestic bakeware, teflon or silicone coated as may be 

approved: 
APPROVED: 
1. Baking trays and sheets being flat bakeware with up to 
2.5cm sides; maximum size 43.8cm x 29.2cm 
2. Pizza pans and crispers being round trays with or without 
holes in bottom and up to I. 3cm high sides; 
maximum diameter of 31.1cm 
3. 6 cup muff in pans, maximum muffin hole size of 7. 6cm 
diameter 
4. Bread and loaf pans, oblong shaped only; maximum size 
23.5cm x 13.3cm 
5. Heart shaped pans 

+ 6. Covered roast pans 33cm x 22.9cm x 5.1cm deep 
+ 7. Roast and bake pans 36.8cm x 26.7cm x 5.1cm deep 
+ 8. Square bake pans 20.3cm x 20.3cm x 5.1cm deep 
+ 9. Oblong cake pans 33cm x 22. 9cm x 5. !cm deep 
+ 10. Muffin pans 6 large cups 8.8cm diameter x 4.4cm deep 
+ 11. Biscuit .pans 27.3cm x 17.8cm x 3.8cm deep 
+ 12. Round cake pans 20.3cm diameter x 3.8cm deep 
+ 13. Round cake pans 22.9cm diameter x 3.8cm deep 
7326.90.09 Garden kneelers 

7326.90.09 Lockable key cabinets 

7606.12.09 Aluminium alloy, 5454 832 sheet, 4.4mm thickness of a 
width exceeding 1500mm and length exceeding 6,000mm 

7616.10.09 Aluminium/bronze alloy studs 

7616.90.29 CURRENT APPROVAL 

7310.29.01) 
7616.90.29) 

7804 .19 .09 

8302.42.00 

8414.51.00 

Surgical instrument containers 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Sterile surgical instrument containers 

'Adeplomb' self adhering lead flashing 

Metal front fixing brackets of a type used for steel and 
aluminium drawer slide mechanisms 

Wall, ceiling or in line fans with a fan blade diameter 
not exceeding 150mm 

8414 . 80 . 01 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Compressor outfits, other than vehicle drawn; 
EXCLUDING: 
( 1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
0.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), 
with working pressures up to 1100 kPa 
(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 
20 litres/second up to 200 litres/second (inclusive), 
with working pressures from 1500 kPa and above 
(3) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement up to 15 
litres/second (inclusive) with working pressures exceeding 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Cl - Customs Agents (Auckland) Ltd 
PO Box 2367 
AUCKLAND 

Paramount Trading Co Ltd 
PO Box 3854 
AUCKLAND I 

J L Garrard & Sons Ltd 
Cf - Aironaut Customs Brokers Ltd 
PO Box 37-712 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 
E W Sinton Ltd 
Cl-CV Jones & Co Ltd 
PO Box 59208 
AUCKLAND 
Mico Wakefield North Ltd 
Private Bag 
Onehunga 
AUCKLAND 
Tube & Valve New Zealand Ltd 
C/- Alpha Customs Services 
PO Box 360 
NEW PLYMOUTH 

Baxter Healthcare Ltd 
C/- Divers & Leonard Ltd 
PO Box 53085 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 
Tariff Systems 
149 Derwent Street 
WELLINGTON 2 
Sanco NZ Ltd 
Cl- Customs Services Ltd 
PO Box 1804 
CHRISTCHURCH 
Parmco Sales Ltd 
C/- PO Box 37-712 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

801510E 

983199B 

985735E 

985661H 

985695B 

985736C 

740556B 

9857088 

985741K 

985740A 

985638C 

981418D 

No. 94 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

A 

A 

VA 


