Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 1991/23-continued

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
		C/- Customs Agents (Auckland) Ltd PO Box 2367 AUCKLAND		,	
7323.99.00	CURRENT APPROVAL Domestic bakeware, teflon and silicone coated as may be approved:	ACCEPTO	99	801510E	VA
	APPROVED: 1. Baking trays and sheets being flat bakeware with up to 2.5cm sides; maximum size 43.8cm x 29.2cm				
	2. Pizza pans and crispers being round trays with or without holes in bottom and up to 1.3cm high sides; maximum diameter of 31.1cm				
	3. 6 cup muffin pans, maximum muffin hole size of 7.6cm diameter 4. Bread and loaf pans, oblong shaped only; maximum size 23.5cm x 13.3cm				
7323.99.00	5. Heart shaped pans REQUESTED APPROVAL				
+	Domestic bakeware, teflon or silicone coated as may be approved: APPROVED:	Paramount Trading Co Ltd PO Box 3854 AUCKLAND 1	99	983199B	VA
	 Baking trays and sheets being flat bakeware with up to 5cm sides; maximum size 43.8cm x 29.2cm Pizza pans and crispers being round trays with or withoutholes in bottom and up to 1.3cm high sides; 	t .			
	maximum diameter of 31.1cm 3. 6 cup muffin pans, maximum muffin hole size of 7.6cm diameter				
	4. Bread and loaf pans, oblong shaped only; maximum size 23.5cm x 13.3cm 5. Heart shaped pans				
+ + +	6. Covered roast pans 33cm x 22.9cm x 5.1cm deep 7. Roast and bake pans 36.8cm x 26.7cm x 5.1cm deep 8. Square bake pans 20.3cm x 20.3cm x 5.1cm deep				
+ +	9. Oblong cake pans 33cm x 22.9cm x 5.1cm deep 10. Muffin pans 6 large cups 8.8cm diameter x 4.4cm deep				
+ + +	11. Biscuit pans 27.3cm x 17.8cm x 3.8cm deep 12. Round cake pans 20.3cm diameter x 3.8cm deep 13. Round cake pans 22.9cm diameter x 3.8cm deep				
73 2 6.90.09	Garden kneelers	J L Garrard & Sons Ltd C/- Aironaut Customs Brokers Ltd PO Box 37-712 Parnel1	99	985735E	A
7326.90.09	Lockable key cabinets	AUCKLAND E W Sinton Ltd C/- C V Jones & Co Ltd PO Box 59208	99	985661Н	A
7606.12.09	Aluminium alloy, 5454 H32 sheet, 4.4mm thickness of a width exceeding 1500mm and length exceeding 6,000mm	AUCKLAND Mico Wakefield North Ltd Private Bag Onehunga	99	985695B	A
7616.10.09	Aluminium/bronze alloy studs	AUCKLAND Tube & Valve New Zealand Ltd C/- Alpha Customs Services PO Box 360 NEW PLYMOUTH	99	985736C	A
7616.90.29	CURRENT APPROVAL Surgical instrument containers	NEW FLIMOUIN	99	740556B	VA
7310.29.01) 7616.90.29)	•	Baxter Healthcare Ltd C/- Divers & Leonard Ltd PO Box 53085	99	985708H	VA
7804.19.09	'Adeplomb' self adhering lead flashing	AUCKLAND AIRPORT Tariff Systems 149 Derwent Street	99	985741K	A
8302.42.00	Metal front fixing brackets of a type used for steel and aluminium drawer slide mechanisms	WELLINGTON 2 Sanco NZ Ltd C/- Customs Services Ltd PO Box 1804	99	985740A	A
8414.51.00	Wall, ceiling or in line fans with a fan blade diameter not exceeding 150mm	CHRISTCHURCH Parmeo Sales Ltd C/- PO Box 37-712 Parnell AUCKLAND	99	985638C	A
8414.80.01	CURRENT APPROVAL Compressor outfits, other than vehicle drawn; EXCLUDING:	ACCALAND	99	981418D	VA
	(1) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 0.94 litres/second up to 26 litres/second (inclusive), with working pressures up to 1100 kPa (2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from				
	(2) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement from 20 litres/second (inclusive), with working pressures from 1500 kPa and above (3) Reciprocating types with a piston displacement up to 15 litres/second (inclusive) with working pressures exceeding				